15082616225

| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
| Submission Type New | Conveyance Type X Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year | | | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Change of Name | | | |
| Reel # 2011 Frame # 0536 | Other | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | |
| Name SHERWOOD N | MEDICAL COMPANY 09141998 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Formerly QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name | TYCO GROUP S.A.R.L. | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 2nd Floor | | | | |
| Address (Ilne 2) 6 Avenue Emile Reuter | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Luxembourg L-2420 | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | |
| Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | | | |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization LUXEMBOURG | | | | |
| FÖR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9681-9027), Washington, D.C. 20303, See QMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information D.C. 20231

700043528

REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0315

| FORM PTO Expires 96/30/99 QMB 9651-0027 | Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Domestic | Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | |
| Name | ELIZABETH A. O'BRIEN | | | |
| Address (line 1) | TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 15 HAMPSHIRE ST. | | | |
| Address (line 3) | MANSFIELD, MA 02048 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 508-261-8513 | | | | |
| Name | ELIZABETH O'BRIEN | | | |
| Address (line 1) | TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 15 HAMPSHIRE ST. | | | |
| | MANSFIELD, MA 02048 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) | | | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | | | | |
| | 1214759 1363165 1262290 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Days (| | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500726 | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | | | | |
| ELIZA | BETH A. O'BRIEN State Of OB - 9-8-03 | | | |
| Name of | Person Signing Signature Date Signed | | | |
| | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0316

03 13:50

1. AUG. 2003 14:57 TYCC ADT SHERWOOD +41 52 6330299

NR. 724 S. 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, to Sherwood Medical Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, labels, logos, and all other names and slogans (collectively, "TRADEMARKS") associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whether or not registered, and any applications or registration therefor, and any associated goodwill incident thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR, including the right to use such TRADEMARKS in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating to the business of ASSIGNOR, specifically including, without limitation, the registration and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in Appendix A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective February 27, 1998, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to Tyco Group S.a.r.l, a Luxembourg acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to Tyco Group S.a.r.l, a Luxembourg acknowledged, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

QUIN/SMC

TYCO LEGAL

PAGE 05/07

AUG. 2003: 14:57 TYCO 4DT SHERWOOD +41 52 6330299

NR. 724 S. 4

Assignment from Sherwood Medical Company to Tyco Group S.a.r.l.

| TRADEMARK | <u>REG./APPLN. NO.</u> | COUNTRY |
|---------------------|------------------------|---------|
| LIFECATH | 1,262,290 | USA |
| PRI-PATCH | 1,214,759 | USA |
| BETA-CAP | 1,168,204 | USA |
| PERMACATH | 1,363,165 | USA |
| SHADOW STRIPE | 1,308,068 | USA |
| VIEWCATH (Stylized) | 74/541,365 | USA |
| ANGIO-SEAL | 74/666,330 | USA |
| | | |

-12. AUG. 2003-14:57 - TYCC 4DT SHERWOOD +41 52 6330299

NR. 724 S. 2

- {

County of Bristol Commonwealth of Massachusetts United States of America

I, Karen L. Brown, do hereby declare that the copy attached hereto is a true copy of the original Trademark Assignment dated September 14, 1998 wherein Sherwood Medical Company, a Delaware, United States of America corporation, assigns all right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Appendix A to the Trademark Assignment to Tyco Group S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg corporation.

Notary Public

Date: October 20, 1998

My Commission Expires: July 22, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0319